PEOPLE AND
PLACES

A 21st-century atlas of the UK

Danny Dorling and Bethan Thomas



Contents

Introduction

Sex, Age and Marriage

Religion and Ethnicity
Birthplace and Nationality
Qualifications and Employment
Occupation and Industry
Families, Caring and Health
Homes and Commuting
Conclusion

Appendix and Endnotes

29

47

81

113

139

165

191

223

255



