PEOPLE AND PLACES

A 21st-century atlas of the UK

Danny Dorling and Bethan Thomas



Contents

Introduction	3
Sex, Age and Marriage	29
Religion and Ethnicity	47
Birthplace and Nationality	81
Qualifications and Employment	113
Occupation and Industry	139
Families, Caring and Health	165
Homes and Commuting	191
Conclusion	223
Appendix and Endnotes	255